DUNS: 111105248
A C U M E N CAGE/NCAGE Code: 483M3
. SBA.gov Pro-Net ID: P0715589
E NT E R P R | S E S , | N C ' Texas HUB Certified DBE #1752966405800

TXMAS: 11-03FAC070
GSA: GS1F0173W

HUBZone—Native American Owned

3 November 2022

Change Order Request
David Dooly
900E. Park Blvd, Plano TX

Project: Construction, Exterior Renovation

Scope of Work:
Furnish and install Expansion Joint Below Grade Detailed with Self Adhered Sheet Waterproofing Membrane

System Behind Metal Panels.

Per Detail $4.0/3

Concrete Prep

Water Proofers 96 Hours (Will add approximately 9 days to schedule)
400 LF Sheet Metal Flashing 18 GA

4 Rolls Henry SA — Self Adhered Flashing 40 mils WJE: Work to be installed

1 Box Fasteners per detail within RFI-05

4 Cases Henry 925 — All Purpose Silicone Sealant response dated 11/8/2022
(attached)

Exclusions & Clarifications:

30-Day Price — This proposal is subject to terms that are described here, and will be mutually agreed upon,
and is open for acceptance for a period of thirty (30) days, after which it may be subject to change or
withdrawn.

Contract Scope — In the event that our price is accepted, this proposal will become part of the contract
documents as to price and scope.

Insurance — Acumen Enterprises, Inc. is fully insured.

Total Bid Amount: $13,514.00

Thank you for giving us an opportunity to bid this project. If there is any way that | can be of service to your
company, please do not hesitate to call. We look forward to providing you with an outstanding finished
product.

Respectfully,
Thom Letwinch R < —>
_— e ——

Project manager
11/8/2022




